
   

 

1 
Agreement No. 16-151-RFP-2 

Amendment No. 7 

       ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA 
AGREEMENT NO. 16-151-RFP-2 

AMENDMENT NUMBER 7 
 
 

This Amendment Number 7 is made on the date of execution by the County and amends Agreement 
Number 16-151-RFP-2 (“Main Agreement”) dated December 17, 2018, between Home Care Partners Inc. 
(“Contractor”) and the County Board of Arlington County, Virginia (“County”).  
 
The County and the Contractor agree to amend the main contract called for under the Main Agreement 
as follows:  
 

1. PURSUANT TO CLAUSE 4, CONTRACT TERM. THIS AGREEMENT IS HEREBY RENEWED FROM 
FEBRUARY 1, 2024 TO JANUARY 31, 2025.  
 

2. PURSUANT TO CLAUSE 6, CONTRACT PRICE ADJUSTMENTS. THE CONTRACT AMOUNT IS 
HEREBY INCREASED BY 3.1% FOR THE 12 MONTH PERIOD ENDING JANUARY 31, 2025. 
 

3. REPLACE EXHIBIT B, CONTRACT PRICING IN ITS ENTIRETY WITH THE ATTACHED EXHIBIT B. 
 
 
 
All other terms and conditions of the Main Agreement remain in effect.  
 
WITNESS these signatures: 
 
 
THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON                          HOME CARE PARTNERS INC. 
COUNTY, VIRGINIA  

AUTHORIZED                         AUTHORIZED 
SIGNATURE: ________________________       SIGNATURE: ________________________ 

NAME: _____________________________                NAME: ____________________________ 

TITLE: ______________________________       TITLE: _____________________________ 

DATE:                                                                                  DATE: _____________________________ 

  

DocuSign Envelope ID: 2094EB79-38D1-4B41-A065-55A871E42B6A

Executive Director

Marla Lahat

1/8/2024

Meloni Hurley

Assistant Purchasing Agent

1/8/2024



   

 

2 
Agreement No. 16-151-RFP-2 

Amendment No. 7 

 

EXHIBIT B 

CONTRACT PRICING 

February 1, 2024 – January 31, 2025 

 

Service or Rate Description 
Unit 
Rate 

Current Price 

Price Effective 
2/1/2024 

(w/ CPI-U 3.1% 
increase) 

Hourly Rate for all services except heavy housekeeping PER HR $38.15 $39.33 

Other Supportive Services PER HR $32.76 $33.78 

Personal Care/Bathing EACH $49.14 $50.66 

Toileting EACH $16.38 $16.89 

Light Housekeeping EACH $66.79 $68.86 

Personal Laundry EACH $66.12 $68.17 

Ambulation and Transfer Assistance EACH $16.38 $16.89 

Mean Preparation and Assistance EACH $32.76 $33.78 

Medication Reminders EACH $8.19 $8.44 

Grocery Shopping and Other Essential Errands EACH $65.51 $67.54 

Escort to and from Medical Appointments PER HR $32.99 $34.01 

Safety Checks EACH $16.38 $16.89 

Hourly Rate for Heavy Housekeeping PER HR $65.74 $67.78 

Rate for Comprehensive Assessment EACH $96.02 $98.99 

 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: 2094EB79-38D1-4B41-A065-55A871E42B6A


